1
CSM_G3JA-C_DS_E_6_1
Three-phase Hybrid Soft Starter
(Soft Start, Kick Start, Current Limit Start, Soft Stop)
G3JA-C
Built-in Bypass Relay and Smooth Motor Starts/Stops
Achieved in a Compact Starter
• Advanced functions include soft start, kick start, and soft stop.

Current imbalance detection ❍
Motor Motor
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Soft Starter
1. Controller Type
C: Soft start/stop
2. Rated Operating Voltage of Main Circuit
4: 200 to 480 VAC, 3 phase, 50/60 Hz
3. Rated Operating Current of Main Circuit
03: 3 A 19: 19 A 30: 30 A
09: 9 A 25: 25 A 37: 37 A
16: 16 A
4. Terminal Type
B: Screw terminals (screw clamps)
5. Control Voltage
AC100-240: 100 to 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC/DC24: 24 VAC 50/60 Hz, 24 VDC
Accessories
1. Option
CA: Auxiliary Contact Block
2. Number of Contacts
10: 1 NO 01: 1 NC
20: 2 NO 11: 1 NO/1 NC
1. Option
CF64:Fan
TA10: Round Terminal Block Adapter
1 2 3 4 5
G3JA-C@@@@
1 2
G32J-@@
1
G32J-@
G3JA-C
2
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Soft Starters (Complies with IEC 60947-4-2, UL508)
Three-phase, 3-wire Motors
Note: The applicable motor capacities given in the table are reference values. The motor FLA must fall within the current range of the device.
It is not possible to use motors that are outside the adjustable range of the Soft Starter.
Three-phase, 6-wire Motors (Star-delta Wiring)
Note: The applicable motor capacities given in the table are reference values. The motor FLA must fall within the current range of the device.
It is not possible to use motors that are outside the adjustable range of the Soft Starter.
Upgraded Models
Production of a new version of the Soft Starter (version 2) with added functions was started in August 2008. The DIP switch settings of the new
version are different from the previous version. For details, refer to Upgrades for Version 2 on page 13.
When replacing G3JA-C (version 2) with G3JA-D, refer to “Three-phase, 6-wire Motors (Star-delta Wiring)” list above.
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Note: Refer to Safety Precautions on page 16.
Applicable motor
wiring
Rated Operating
Current of Main Circuit
Applicable motor capacity (reference values) Model
kW HP
Current
rating (A)
Adjustable
range (A)
200 VAC 50/
60 Hz
230 VAC
50 Hz
380/400/
415 VAC
50 Hz
200 VAC
60 Hz
230 VAC
60 Hz
460 VAC
60 Hz